



BANCO DESIO: PARTNERSHIP WITH NEXI CONSOLIDATED

The two companies renew their collaboration in digital payments for an additional five years

Desio / Milan March 27, 2023 - Banco Desio e della Brianza S.p.A announces to have renewed its strategic agreement with **Nexi** in digital payments for an additional five years.

Under the consolidated partnership, Banco di Desio e della Brianza will make Nexi's credit, debit and prepaid cards available to its customers and offer corporate clients the PayTech's Digital Corporate Banking services.

The agreement will allow Banco Desio to be further supported by Nexi in the digital implementation of its commercial offerings which - following the recent acquisition of further 48 branches, particularly in Liguria, Sardinia, Tuscany and Emilia Romagna - will target an increasing number of customers all over the country through a network of 280 branches.

Together the two companies will continue to share the commitment in the development and distribution of the best integrated payment solutions available on the market, guaranteed by the leading European PayTech's technological platform: a common journey that started many years ago and thanks to which, to date, there are about 124,000 credit cards, 100,000 debit cards and 25,000 prepaid cards under the Nexi brand issued by Banco Design.

"We are very happy to continue the relationship with a partner like Nexi, — comments Alessandro Decio CEO of Banco Desio — our proximity bank model requires us to be ever closer to our customers in offering innovative and simple solutions. The partnership with Nexi is an important contribution to our journey as a relationship bank closely following the evolution of digital payments".

"The partnership with Banco Desio e della Brianza, which today has been consolidated for further five years, responds to our strategy that combines international scale and local presence," says Marco Ferrero, Nexi's Chief Regional Officer Italy. "We are determined to continue to make our investment capacity, our technologies and our best-in-class skills in Europe available to the territories in which we operate. And our historical partnership with Banco Desio goes exactly in this direction."





Banco Desio e della Brianza Spa

Established in 1909 and listed on the Milan Stock Exchange since 1995, Banco Desio is today a modern multiproduct banking group oriented towards the future in respect of its tradition, with deep territorial roots and an organizational structure focused on offering quality services to its customers, including through digital channels. The Banco Desio Group operates in Northern and Central Italy with a distribution network of 280 branches and 2,331 employees, is present in the consumer credit sector with the company Fides S.p.A., a financial company specializing in salary-backed loans. In the asset management and "bancassurance" sector, it operates through distribution agreements with leading national and international counterparties. It has reached total assets of over Euro 18 billion.

Nexi

Nexi is Europe's PayTech company operating in high-growth, attractive European markets and technologically advanced countries. Listed on Euronext Milan, Nexi has the scale, geographic reach and abilities to drive the transition to a cashless Europe. With its portfolio of innovative products, e-commerce expertise and industry-specific solutions, Nexi provides flexible support for the digital economy and the entire payment ecosystem globally, across a broad range of different payment channels and methods. Nexi's technological platform and the best-in-class professional skills in the sector enable the company to operate at its best in three market segments: Merchant Solutions, Issuing Solutions and Digital Banking Solutions. Nexi constantly invests in technology and innovation, focusing on two fundamental principles: meeting, together with its partner banks, customer needs and creating new business opportunities for them. Nexi is committed to supporting people and businesses of all sizes, transforming the way people pay and businesses accept payments. It offers companies the most innovative and reliable solutions to better serve their customers and expand. By simplifying payments and enabling people and businesses to build closer relationships and grow together, Nexi promotes progress to benefit everyone.

Banco Desio - Media Relations - Close to Media

Fiorella Poppi Cell. 337/1374252 fiorella.poppi@closetomedia.it

Nexi - External Communication & Media Relations

Daniele de Sanctis

daniele.desanctis@nexigroup.com Mobile: +39 346/015.1000

Matteo Abbondanza

matteo.abbondanza@nexigroup.com Mobile: +39.348/406.8858

Søren Winge

soeren.winge@nexigroup.com Mobile: +45 29 48 26 35

Danja Giacomin

danja.giacomin@nexigroup.com Mobile: +39/334.2256777